Scan QR Code
For More Enquiry
RG-S7800C & RG-S7800C-X Series
Multi-service Core Switch
-1-
 Product Pictures
RG-S7810C
RG-S7808CRG-S7805C

1000M copper cable
-27-
Ordering Information
Model Description
RG-S7805C
RG-S7805C switch, which can accommodate three line cards and two supervisor modules
(supporting -CM series and -X series supervisor modules)
RG-S7808C
RG-S7808C switch, which can accommodate six line cards and two supervisor modules
(supporting -CM series and -X series supervisor modules)
RG-S7810C
RG-S7810C switch, which can accommodate eight service cards, two supervisor modules,
and two switch fabric modules (supporting -CM series supervisor modules)
RG-S7810C-X
RG-S7810C-X switch, which can accommodate eight line cards, two supervisor modules, and
four switch fabric modules (supporting -X series supervisor modules)
Follow the steps to order the RG-S7800C and RG-S7800C-X series switches:
 	 Select the switch chassis and supervisor module based on the specific product model.
  	 Select the switch fabric module based on service requirements.
  	 Select the line card based on service requirements. Before ordering a line card, contact the online customer service
personnel for the details about the line card.
  	 Select the power module based on power supply requirements. At least one power module must be selected.
 Ordering Guide
Switch Chassis
Notes:
   Different models cannot be interchanged.
   Mandatory item, 1+1 redundancy supported, and at least one supervisor module must be configured.
Model Description
M7805C-CM II S7805C high-performance 2nd-generation supervisor module
M7808C-CM II S7808C high-performance 2nd-generation supervisor module
M7810C-CM S7810C high-performance 1st-generation supervisor module
M7810C-CM-F S7810C high-performance 2nd-generation supervisor module
M7805C-CM-X RG-S7805C high-performance supervisor module
M7808C-CM-X RG-S7808C high-performance supervisor module
M7810C-CM-X RG-S7810C-X high-performance supervisor module
Supervisor Modules
-28-
Model Description
M7810C-FE-D I RG-S7810C switch fabric module I
M7810C-FE-F I RG-S7810C 2nd-generation switch fabric module
M7810C-FE-X I RG-S7810C-X 1st-generation switch fabric module
M7810C-FE-X II RG-S7810C-X 2nd-generation switch fabric module
Switch Fabric Modules
Notes:
   EB series line cards only interchanged with DA series line cards.
   DA series line cards only interchanged with EB series line cards.
   FA/FB series line cards cannot be interchanged with EB/DA series line cards.
Line Cards
Model Description
M7800C-32XS4QXS-DA
32 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports (LC) and 4 x 40GE QSFP+ ports (MPO), supporting splitting a 40GE
port into 4 x 10GE optical ports
M7800C-24GT24SFP4XS-EB
24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports (RJ45), 24 x 100M/1GE SFP ports (LC) and 4 x 1GE/10GE SFP+
ports (LC)
M7800C-24SFP/12GT4XS-EB
24 x 100M/1GE SFP ports (LC), 12 x 10/100/1000BASE-T combo ports (RJ45) and 4 x 1GE/10GE
SFP+ ports (LC)
M7800C-48GT4XS-EB 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports (RJ45) and 4 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports (LC)
M7800C-48SFP4XS-EB 48 x 100M/1GE SFP ports (LC) and 4 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports (LC)
M7800C-48GT-FA 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports (RJ45)
M7800C-48SFP-FA 48 x 100M/1GE SFP ports (LC)
M7800C-48XS-FB 48 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports (LC)
M7800C-8CQ-FB 8 x 40GE/100GE QSFP28 ports (LC)
Working with -CM series supervisor module
Model Description
M7800C-48GT4XS-XA 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports (RJ45) and 4 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports (LC)
M7800C-48SFP4XS-XA 48 x 100M/1GE SFP ports (LC) and 4 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports (LC)
Working with -X series supervisor module
-29-
Model Description
M7800C-24GT8SFP8XS-XA
24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports (RJ45), 8 x 100M/1GE SFP ports (LC) and 8 x 1GE/10GE SFP+
ports (LC)
M7800C-32XS-XA 32 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports (LC)
M7800C-52XS-XB 52 x 1GE/10GE SFP+ ports (LC)
M7800C-12CQ-XB
12 x 40GE/100GE QSFP28 ports (MPO/LC). One 100GE port can be split into four 25GE ports
and one 40GE port can be split into four 10GE ports.
M7800C-48XT-P-XB
48 x 100/1000/2.5G/5G/10GBASE-T ports (RJ45), supporting PoE/PoE+. Each PoE port provides
up to 30 W of power. The maximum power is 1440 W over 48 ports (30 W x 48).
1 x PoE in port receives PoE/PoE+ power supply. If the PoE function is used, you need to
separately configure the PoE power chassis M78-PSE-X and the power module RG-PA1600I-
PL for M7800C-48XT-P-XB.
M7800C-8SFG-XB